## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Bank of Canada		11/12/2009	Chartered Bank: CANADA

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HighReach Learning, Inc.
Street Address:	7027 Albert Pick Road
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27409
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1949472	SMOCK-A-ROOS
Registration Number:	2939793	HIGHREACH LEARNING PROGRESS REPORTING AND EVALUATION PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3262611	TOD SQUAD
Registration Number:	3437294	PASSPORTS
Registration Number:	3699351	BRIGHT BABY
Registration Number:	1836631	HIGHREACH LEARNING
Registration Number:	1828862	HIGHREACH LEARNING
Registration Number:	1731023	
Registration Number:	2265753	HIGHREACH LEARNING B.R.A.G. BOOK BUILD READ AND GROW
Registration Number:	2054574	THE RED UMBRELLA
Registration Number:	2082427	THE RED UMBRELLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0508

Fax Number: (336)478-1170

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-478-1190
Email: mja@crlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Allen

Address Line 1: 235 N. Edgeworth Street

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3761/10568
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Allen
Signature:	/Michael J. Allen/
Date:	11/18/2009

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=RBC termination of 1999 security interest in trademarks (HR) (00601945)#page1.tif source=RBC termination of 1999 security interest in trademarks (HR) (00601945)#page2.tif source=RBC termination of 1999 security interest in trademarks (HR) (00601945)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0509

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of the 13<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2009, by ROYAL BANK OF CANADA (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), in favor of HIGHREACH LEARNING, INC., a North Carolina corporation (the "<u>Borrower</u>").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on or about February 5, 1999, Borrower granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain personal property, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 1999, at Reel 1860, and Frame 0297; and

**WHEREAS**, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks, including without limitation the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges all mortgages, liens, security interests and any other interests granted to the Secured Party by the Grantor in all Trademarks, including but not limited to the following:

- 1. the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark identified on Schedule A; and
- 3. the products and proceeds of the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u>, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

The Secured Party hereby irrevocably authorizes the filing of any and all documentation the Borrower deems necessary for the termination of the Secured Party's lien in and security interest upon the Trademarks. This Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be binding upon the Secured Party and its successors and assigns.

[Signatures begin on the following page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0510 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has duly executed this Trademark Release as of the day and year first above written.

	ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, AS AGENT
	By: /////////////// Name: Title: Susan Khokher Manager, Agency
Province STATE OF Ontavio Country OF Toyonto	
I, KENNETH 6 - Saforesaid, certify that Susan Khokl that she is Manager, Agency Servi	Province of Onlevio Province of Onlevio Since A Notary Public of the State and County her personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged ices, of ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, and that by authority AL BANK OF CANADA, the foregoing instrument was signed a BANK OF CANADA.
WITNESS my hand and of	ficial stamp or seal, this 12 day of November, 2009.
	Henry Public Tinger. Notary Public
M	ly Commission Expires: Unlimited as to true
	NER

# SCHEDULE A TO TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Description of Mark	Serial No.	Regis. No.	Registration Date
SMOCK-A-ROOS	74470522	1949472	01/16/1996
HIGHREACH LEARNING PROGRESS REPORTING AND EVALUATION	78311381	2939793	4/12/05
TOD SQUAD	78670867	3262611	7/10/07
PASSPORTS	77161938	3437294	5/27/08
BRIGHT BABY	77095383	3699351	10/20/09
HIGHREACH LEARNING	74391173	1836631	5/17/94
HIGHREACH LEARNING	74199627	1828862	3/29/94
Hand, stars and geometric shapes design	74168417	1731023	11/10/92
HIGHREACH LEARNING B.R.A.G. BOOK BUILD READ AND GROW	75451265	2265753	07/27/99
THE RED UMBRELLA	75057792	2054574	04/22/97
THE RED UMBRELLA	75059686	2082427	07/22/97

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/18/2009 REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0512